

ENDORSEMENT RESOLUTION - JANUARY 29, 2024

HARDIN COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY OF KENTUCKY

Whereas, Representative Josh Calloway is serving his second term as a member of the Kentucky House Representatives for the 10^{th} District; and

Whereas, the Hardin County Republican Party of Kentucky is in full support of Representative Josh Calloway who is dedicated to the principles of the U.S. Constitution and the principles of the Republican Party; and

Whereas, the Hardin County Republican Party of Kentucky is in full support of Representative Josh Calloway who is a conservative America First candidate; and

Whereas, Representative Josh Calloway has shown esteemed leadership and has stood on Constitutional principles for his constituents; and

Whereas, Representative Josh Calloway has a 100% scorecard with the Family Foundation of Kentucky; and

Whereas, the Republican Party of Kentucky Rule 12.05 Republican Integrity states: During a general election, any registered Republican who has publicly supported the opponent of a Republican nominee for local, statewide, or national office may be ineligible to hold any Party office for a period of two years following that General Election in which said Republican nominee was on the ballot; and

Whereas, a competing candidate vigorously campaigned for Kentucky Democrat Governor, Andy Beshear's re-election; and

Whereas, a competing candidate is not supporting a Republican candidate for the Presidential election; and

Whereas, a Republican candidate, by filing SBE 66 with the Secretary of State, a Notification and Declaration Filing for Primary Election, has solemnly sworn to support the principles and policies of the Republican Party; be it

Resolved, That the Hardin County Republican Party of Kentucky, fully supports and endorses Representative Josh Calloway for the Primary election May 2024; and

Resolved, That the Hardin County Republican Party of Kentucky, censures, disavows, and removes from endorsement consideration any candidate violating the rules of the Republican Party of Kentucky.